PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Contract for 40% Value of Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert B. Rutherford	09/30/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James R. Rutherford	
Street Address:	3103 Pacific Heights Road	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96813	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6843115
Patent Number:	7040152
Patent Number:	7237439
Patent Number:	7284419
Patent Number:	7509849
Patent Number:	7574920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)533-4945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Zachary J. Antalis

Phone: 808-539-0411
Email: zantalis@awlaw.com

Address Line 1: 1099 Alakea St, Ste 1400 Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Rutherford

PATENT

REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0001

F \$240.00 6843115

501009324

Correspondent Name:

Total Attachments: 1

source=Rutherford TiroGage Patent Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0002

AGREEMENT

- I, Robert B. Rutherford, in consideration of \$5000 plus other good and valuable consideration, do hereby agree to pay to James R. Rutherford an amount equal to 40% of the value of any and all future design and functional patents finalized for TiroGage* and its variations and refinements in the U.S. and outside the U.S. including variations and refinements described by the following:
- 1) Figures 1 through 10 of patent application filed June 5, 2002 with serial no. 10/163,330; and
- 2) Figures 1 through 7 of patent application filed July 22, 2002 with serial no. 10/201,024.

AGREED:

Robert B. Rutherford

James R. Rutherford

10-9-05

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 11/07/2009